
 
 
 
 

Our aim at St John’s is  

to know Christ and make him known 

 

Programme of Services 

September - December 2025 
 

Sunday 7 September  
9:00am Morning Prayer (spoken service)  
10:30am Family Service - Luke 7:36-50 
  Lead/Preach: Tom & Rachael Hart 
 

Sunday 14 September 

10:30am Holy Communion- 1 Timothy 1:12-17; Luke 15:1-10 
  Lead/Preach: John Fulton 
 

Sunday 21 September  
10:30am Parish Praise - Philemon 1-7, 23-25 
  Lead/Peach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 28 September  
10:30am Holy Communion- Philemon 8-22 
  Lead/Peach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 5 October - Harvest Sunday  
9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service (followed by Bring & Share lunch) 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 12 October 

10:30am Holy Communion - Genesis 1 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 19 October 

10:30am Parish Praise - Genesis 2 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 26 October 

10:30am Holy Communion- Genesis 3 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 



Sunday 2 November 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Genesis 6-9 Noah 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 9 November - Remembrance Sunday  
9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Remembrance Sunday Service 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 16 November 

10:30am Parish Praise - Genesis 9:18-29 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 23 November  
10:30am Holy Communion - Genesis 11:1-9 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 30 November - Advent Sunday 

10:30am Parish Praise (& short act of Communion) - Matthew 24:36-50 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: Gavin Payne 
 

Sunday 7 December 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Matthew 25:1-13 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 14 December 

10:30am Holy Communion - Matthew 25:14-30 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 21 December 

10:30am Parish Praise - Matthew 25:31-46 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 

6:30pm Carols By Candlelight  
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: Tom Hart 
 

Wednesday 24 December - Christmas Eve 

3:30pm Family Nativity or Christingle 
8:30pm Midnight in Bethlehem (Holy Communion)  
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Thursday 25 December - Christmas Day 

10:00am Christmas Day Celebration 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 28 December  
10:30am Morning Prayer 
  Lead: tbc  Preach: Gavin Payne 
 

Sunday 4 January 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service  - tbc  


